LTR-P Professional Series ®
1.5W, 12VDC and 24VDC
LED Tape Specification Sheet
©2023 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® LTRP1.5W-spec61623
Page 1
Project Name Type

Your LED Tape Specification Checklist:
1. Select Tape
2. Select Connectors
3. Select Channels
4. Select Controllers or Dimmers
5. Select Power Supplies
Install Sheet
LTR-P Professional Series ®
1.5W, 12VDC and 24VDC
LED Tape Specification Sheet
©2023 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® LTRP1.5W-spec61623
Page 2
Catalog No. Length Lumens CRI Color Temp. Max. Run
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-24K-16 16’-4” / 5M 119 90+ 2400K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-27K-16 16’-4” / 5M 125 90+ 2700K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-30K-16 16’-4” / 5M 126 90+ 3000K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-35K-16 16’-4” / 5M 140 90+ 3500K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-40K-16 16’-4” / 5M 144 90+ 4000K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-50K-16 16’-4” / 5M 146 90+ 5000K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-24K-100 98’-6” / 30M 119 90+ 2400K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-27K-100 98’-6” / 30M 125 90+ 2700K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-30K-100 98’-6” / 30M 126 90+ 3000K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-35K-100 98’-6” / 30M 140 90+ 3500K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-40K-100 98’-6” / 30M 144 90+ 4000K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-50K-100 98’-6” / 30M 146 90+ 5000K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-27K-250 250’ / 76M 125 90+ 2700K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-30K-250 250’ / 76M 126 90+ 3000K 32’-8”
LTR-P-12V-1.5W-35K-250 250’ / 76M 140 90+ 3500K 32’-8”
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-24K-16 16’-4” / 5M 119 90+ 2400K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-27K-16 16’-4” / 5M 125 90+ 2700K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-30K-16 16’-4” / 5M 126 90+ 3000K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-35K-16 16’-4” / 5M 140 90+ 3500K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-40K-16 16’-4” / 5M 144 90+ 4000K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-50K-16 16’-4” / 5M 146 90+ 5000K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-24K-100 98’-6” / 30M 119 90+ 2400K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-27K-100 98’-6” / 30M 125 90+ 2700K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-30K-100 98’-6” / 30M 126 90+ 3000K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-35K-100 98’-6” / 30M 140 90+ 3500K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-40K-100 98’-6”/ 30M 144 90+ 4000K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-50K-100 98’-6” / 30M 146 90+ 5000K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-27K-250 250’ / 76M 125 90+ 2700K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-30K-250 250’ / 76M 126 90+ 3000K 60’
LTR-P-24V-1.5W-35K-250 250’ / 76M 140 90+ 3500K 60’
Kelvin temperature (color) ±100K.
16’-4” and 100’ reel includes 48” lead affixed to tape. 16’-4” reel includes (3) ESTW-60 Sure-Tite connectors. 100’ reel includes (10) ESTW-60 Sure-Tite connectors
Model Description
SHWC LUXcontrol Smart 2.4 GHz WiFi Controller, Standard 12V/24V Low Voltage, see page 8
SHWD LUXcontrol Smart 2.4 GHz WiFi Dimmer, Standard 12V/24V Low Voltage, see page 8
SWD-40W-12VDC-DIM SwitchLD All-in-One Dimmer and Driver, 40W, 12VDC see page 10
SWD-60W-12VDC-DIM SwitchLD All-in-One Dimmer and Driver, 60W, 12VDC see page 10
SWD-60W-24VDC-DIM SwitchLD All-in-One Dimmer and Driver, 60W, 24VDC see page 10
SWD-100W-24VDC-DIM SwitchLD All-in-One Dimmer and Driver, 100W, 24VDC see page 10
COMPATIBLE CONTROLLERS
LTR-P Professional Series ®
1.5W, 12VDC and 24VDC
LED Tape Specification Sheet